CITY OF SALEM



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 20-312 **Version**: 1

Type: Informational Report Status: Filed

In control: City Council

On agenda: 8/10/2020 Final action: 8/10/2020

Title: Planning Administrator Decision - Plan to divide approximately 9.85 acres into two

parcels - Approved.

Tentative Partition Plan Case No. PAR20-09 - Salem Hospital - Salem Health -

2561 Center Street NE

Ward(s): 1

Councilor(s): Kaser Neighborhood(s): NEN

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Land Use Decision PAR20-09

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/10/2020	1	City Council	received and filed	

TO: Mayor and City Council

THROUGH: Steve Powers, City Manager

FROM: Norman Wright, Community Development Director

SUBJECT:

Planning Administrator Decision - Plan to divide approximately 9.85 acres into two parcels - Approved.

Tentative Partition Plan Case No. PAR20-09 - Salem Hospital - Salem Health - 2561 Center Street NE

Ward(s): 1

Councilor(s): Kaser Neighborhood(s): NEN

RECOMMENDATION:

Information Only.

File #: 20-312, Version: 1

Aaron Panko Planner III

Attachments:

1. Land Use Decision PAR20-09

7/31/2020